503019356 10/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3065957

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| JAE HYUN LIM | 10/15/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PIOLI SYSTEMS INC. |
|-------------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 322 COMMERCIAL AVENUE |
| Internal Address: | 2ND FLOOR |
| City: | PALISADES PARK |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY |
| Postal Code: | 07650 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13662534 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2015030448
Email: jhl95@cornell.edu
Correspondent Name: JAE HYUN LIM
Address Line 1: 237 WILSON DRIVE

Address Line 4: CRESSKILL, NEW JERSEY 07626

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JAE HYUN LIM |
|--------------------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /JAE HYUN LIM/ |
| DATE SIGNED: 10/15/2014 | |
| | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). |

Total Attachments: 1

source=2014_10_15_13_42_01#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033953 FRAME: 0401

503019356

ASSIGNMENT

JAE HYUN LIM ("Assignor") presently of 237 Wilson Drive, Cresskill, N.J. 07626, is the owner of all rights, title, and interests in and to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) Serial Number (Patent Application Number): 13/662,534, titled Floating Salt Farm, filed October 28, 2012 (the "Patent Application").

PIOLI SYSTEMS INC. ("Assignee") which has Tax ID: 47-1854573, whose principal office is located at 322 Commercial Avenue, 2nd Floor, Palisades Park, N.J. 07650, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, be it known that effective as of October 15, 2014, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and the Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment, sale, and transfer not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution and protection of the Patent Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including Patent Applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

JAE HYUN LIM, Assignor.

Date: October 15, 2014

On this 5 day of before me, Choo H Cho I, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Tax H Um ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in the Tensor County of Books on the date set forth in this certificate.

Notary Public

CHUNG H CHOI

ID #2298348 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires March 26, 2018

> PATENT REEL: 033953 FRAME: 0402

RECORDED: 10/15/2014